

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS THE STATE RECLAMATION & MOSQUITO CONTROL BOARD



Plymouth County MOSQUITO CONTROL PROJECT

272 SOUTH MEADOW RD. PLYMOUTH, MA 02360 TELEPHONE (781) 585-5450 FAX (781) 582-1276

www.plymouthmosquito.org

Commissioners: Cathleen Drinan, Chairman John Sharland, Vice Chairman/Secretary Michael F. Valenti John Kenney

Stephen A. Gillett - Superintendent Ross Rossetti - Asst. Superintendent/Pilot Ellen Bidlack - Entomologist Denise DeLuca - Administrative Assistant

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL COMMISSION

(Posted May 17, 2019)

DATE: Wednesday, May 22, 2019

TIME: 10:00AM

LOCATION: PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL

272 SOUTH MEADOW RD. PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MEETING AGENDA:

- 1) Call to Order and Attendance
- 2) Public Comment/Input
- 3) Review Monthly Expense Report
- 4) Vote to approve April 3, 2019 meeting minutes
- 5) Commissioners Report
- 6) Discussion of Agenda Format
- 7) Assistant Superintendent Report
 - a) Water Management
 - b) SRB Meeting Review
 - c) Aerial Larvaciding Summary
- 7) Pay increases FY20 (vote required)
- 8) Entomologist Report
- 9) Community Liaison Dan Daly update
- 10) Staff Comments on New Facility
- 11) Other Business/Comment
- 12) Date, Time, and Location of Next Commission Meeting
- 13) Adjournment